
2020 Chadron State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-24   Conf: 9-15Home: 8-4Away: 3-13Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (213), Opp (255)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Kroll (7), Rominger (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (85-105), Rominger
(26-35), Kohl (19-22), Kroll (16-17), Barrera (13-14), Propp (8-14), Russell (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Marvel, Bailey .365 38-38 126 37 46 3 3 2 12 61 .484 14 2 14 0 .437 0 2 16-20 60 104 3 .982
11 Russell, Gabby .314 29-24 70 8 22 5 1 3 13 38 .543 3 1 17 0 .347 1 0 1-1 0 6 0 1.000
3 Kroll, Mackenzi .298 37-35 94 15 28 5 1 6 20 53 .564 8 2 30 0 .362 1 1 0-2 93 4 2 .980
88 Rominger, Bailey .290 31-27 69 8 20 0 0 0 12 20 .290 8 2 6 0 .370 2 3 0-0 81 20 4 .962
15 Spears, Addison .278 36-36 108 19 30 10 1 3 30 51 .472 7 1 24 0 .325 1 4 3-4 71 53 6 .954
19 Quijas, Sloane .248 38-38 113 18 28 6 0 4 18 46 .407 14 0 9 2 .328 1 5 2-2 33 54 10 .897
25 Maples, Angelica .238 38-36 101 15 24 5 0 5 15 44 .436 11 2 20 1 .322 1 0 3-4 54 2 3 .949
18 Owens, Ellie .206 38-38 97 14 20 3 0 1 6 26 .268 11 0 21 0 .287 0 4 0-0 63 2 3 .956
40 Henchenski, Jessie .421 11-6 19 6 8 0 0 1 2 11 .579 2 0 3 0 .476 0 2 0-0 4 0 1 .800
13 Gragg, Alyx .255 24-14 47 8 12 2 0 1 8 17 .362 4 1 8 0 .327 0 3 0-0 8 0 2 .800
14 Mason, Allie .221 27-27 77 4 17 2 0 1 7 22 .286 3 4 13 0 .286 0 0 2-2 183 3 3 .984
22 Stouffer, Micah .200 15-11 35 2 7 0 0 1 5 10 .286 2 2 9 0 .282 0 1 0-0 63 1 1 .985
4 McKeehan, Makayla .000 18-7 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 7 0 .091 0 1 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
29 Barrera, DeAnna .000 15-13 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 2 13 0 1.000
1 Conder, Ali .000 6-3 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .182 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
26 Propp, Paige .000 7-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
Totals .265 38-38 988 162 262 41 6 28 149 399 .404 92 18 191 3 .337 7 26 27-37 730 281 41 .961
Opponents

.319 38-38 1025 215 327 47 10 33 192 493 .481
13
5 19 141 4 .405 9 16 43-53 754 275 39 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Barrera, DeAnna 3.06 5-7 12 12 10 1-0 0 77.2 83 43 34 37 57 9 3 6 .269 4 2 0 2 5
24 Propp, Peyton 5.03 2-5 12 7 4 0-0 0 39.0 48 36 28 41 34 6 2 7 .306 2 9 0 1 0
28 Kohl, Tia 6.11 6-11 20 17 9 0-0 0 97.1 145 100 85 43 42 20 5 14 .341 4 8 0 3 9
11 Russell, Gabby 6.50 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 1 28.0 44 27 26 11 8 12 0 4 .358 1 0 0 3 2
10 Lotspeich, Caitlin 47.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 9 9 3 0 0 0 2 .636 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.24 14-24 54 38 23 1 1 243.1 327 215 182 135 141 47 10 33 .319 11 19 0 9 16
Opponents 3.48 24-13 61 38 20 3 1 251.1 262 162 125 92 191 41 6 28 .265 11 18 0 7 26



2020 Chadron State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Barrera, DeAnna 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 13 1 .929 0 0
4 McKeehan, Makayla 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Russell, Gabby 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Conder, Ali 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stouffer, Micah 65 63 1 1 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mason, Allie 189 183 3 3 .984 12 0 0 — 0 0
7 Marvel, Bailey 167 60 104 3 .982 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kroll, Mackenzi 99 93 4 2 .980 0 16 1 .941 7 0
88 Rominger, Bailey 105 81 20 4 .962 1 26 9 .743 4 0
18 Owens, Ellie 68 63 2 3 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Spears, Addison 130 71 53 6 .954 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kohl, Tia 20 0 19 1 .950 0 19 3 .864 0 0
25 Maples, Angelica 59 54 2 3 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Quijas, Sloane 97 33 54 10 .897 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gragg, Alyx 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Henchenski, Jessie 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Propp, Paige 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Propp, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 6 .571 0 0
10 Lotspeich, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1052 730 281 41 .961 38 42 10 .810 11 0
Opponents 1068 754 275 39 .963 27 27 9 .750 10 0


